
ONIROS FILM AWARDS
FINALISTS & WINNERS - FEBRUARY 2O21

BEST FEATURE FILM BEST SHORT FILM

Introducing Jodea Director J.D Cohen (WINNER)
Anchor Baby Director Ran Jing

Faith Director DB Morgan

Matty Boy Director Dr Shahid Kama (WINNER)
Famed Director Vijendra Bhamhani

Tokyo in NYC Director Gabrielle Barlatier
Be Framed Director Florent Cornillac

The Morse Code Directors Barbara Gravelli, Daniele Blando

BEST UNDER 5 MINUTE FILM BEST INDIE FEATURE

Sirin Director John Cheney (WINNER)
Not Here, Nor There Director Fletcher Turale

Icon of Betrayal Director Annarie Boor (WINNER)
Resemblance Director Jumpoth Ruayjaroensap

BEST INDIE SHORT BEST WEB-SERIES

Power for Pollinators Director Mathew Schmid (WINNER)
Silver Flask Director C.S. Hughes

The Witching Hour Director Ryan Martinez (WINNER)

BEST ANIMATION BEST DOCUMENTARY FEATURE

My Babushka Smokes a Pipe Director Ivan Pavlov (WINNER)
Doing the Robot Director Ravi Guru Singh

Yellow Director Adrian Baluta
My Tagalong Director Jerry Wang

The Moon 2050™ Director Paul Lapushkin

The Dark Side of Green Energies Directors Jean-Louis Pérez, 
Guillaume Pitron (WINNER)

BEST DOCUMENTARY SHORT BEST STUDENT FILM

The History of Tea Director Avinash Nanda (WINNER)
Babylon: Ghetto, Renaissance, and Modern Oblivion Director Jessica Gould

Not Here, Nor There Director Fletcher Turale
Power for Pollinators Director Mathew Schmid

Pivot Paying It Forward Directors Robert Hunkele, Tom DiDonato
Hope Director Paulo Ferreira

Superstitions Director Vibha Patel
My Wild Backyard: New York City Submitter Jacob Steinberg

Relentless Director Jack Ure (WINNER)
Spaceman Director Paula Suidgeest

Her Feather, Her Body Director Sonia Jia
Holding the Rope Director Harlow Schuman

Circulation Directors Anthony Casabianca, Izzy Esber



BEST SILENT FILM BEST EXPERIMENTAL FILM

Holes Director Alberto Martín-Aragón (WINNER)
The moods of these days Director Woonyea Han

Telepathy Director Ann Isaac (WINNER)
The Image Director Farbod Ardebili

BEST MUSIC VIDEO BEST COMMERCIAL

Miyagi & Andy Panda - Yamakasi Directors Egor Tarasov, 
Vladimir Ivanov (WINNER)

Correspondence Director Valerio Lucantoni
Jack Switch’s Ghost Director Rachael Quinn

Boy Scientist Directors Susan Lim, Samudra Kajal Saikia
New Life Directors Janos Karszky, Miklos Szazados

Back to Us Director Gabriele Rossi
Once More Director HS Media

Curiosity Directors Tabitha Booth, Brian Wallinger
Ain’t Goin’ Out Like That Director Brendan Henry

Operation Chrono Director Irmãos Meirelles (WINNER)

BEST COMEDY BEST ADVENTURE FILM

I Wish I Could Dance Director Tigran Sargsyan (WINNER) Not Here, Nor There Director Fletcher Turale (WINNER)

BEST MYSTERY BEST HORROR

Resemblance Director Jumpoth Ruayjaroensap (WINNER) Quarantine 2020 Director Alex Magaña (WINNER)

BEST DRAMA BEST HISTORICAL FILM

Hope Director Abdulla Al-Janahi (WINNER)
Hope Director Paulo Ferreira

Shattered Director Teresa Moorhead (WINNER)
The History of Tea Director Avinash Nanda

Babylon: Ghetto, Renaissance, and Modern Oblivion Director Jessica Gould



BEST ROMANCE BEST MUSICAL

Boy Scientist Directors Susan Lim, Samudra Kajal Saikia 
(WINNER)

Babylon: Ghetto, Renaissance, and Modern Oblivion Director 
Jessica Gould (WINNER)

BEST FAN FILM BEST LGBTQ FILM

Rogue Seven: A Star Wars Fan Film Director James Martinez 
(WINNER)

Harley Quinn - Blazing Shadows Director Thomas Bernecker
The Lost Director Johnny Bilson

Her Feather, Her Body Director Sonia Jia (WINNER)

BEST NATURE FILM BEST INSPIRATIONAL FILM

My Wild Backyard: New York City Submitter Jacob Steinberg 
(WINNER)

Mabon Director Jack Davies (WINNER)
Dance or Die Director Nathalie de Lopez

Road Movie - What do we need? Director Denis Raev

BEST SOCIAL JUSTICE FILM BEST DIRECTOR

Babylon: Ghetto, Renaissance, and Modern Oblivion Director 
Jessica Gould (WINNER)

Hope Director Abdulla Al-Janahi (WINNER)
Chorus Director Qian Yingyu
Sirin Director John Cheney

Before Saying Goodbye Director Chris Darril

BEST 1ST TIME DIRECTOR BEST 1ST TIME PRODUCER

Resemblance Director Jumpoth Ruayjaroensap (WINNER - Feature)
Painting Class Director Yifei Song (WINNER - Short)

The Corner Director Qiongyuan Wu
Roque Directors Sam Hellmann, Liam Hellmann

Fix Me Director Woonyea Han

Matty Boy Director Dr Shahid Kamal (WINNER)
Babylon: Ghetto, Renaissance, and Modern Oblivion Director Jessica Gould



BEST ACTOR BEST ACTRESS

(Daniele Blando) The Morse Code Directors Barbara Gravelli, 
Daniele Blando (WINNER)

(Magnus Christoffersen) I Wish I Could Dance Director Tigran Sargsyan

(Leona Clarke) Faith Director DB Morgan (WINNER)
(Kirsten Bloom Allen) I Wish I Could Dance Director Tigran Sargsyan

(Chloe Traicos) Introducing Jodea Director J.D Cohen

BEST VOICE OVER BEST SCENOGRAPHY

Babylon: Ghetto, Renaissance, and Modern Oblivion Director 
Jessica Gould (WINNER)

Resemblance Director Jumpoth Ruayjaroensap (WINNER)

BEST NATURAL SCENOGRAPHY BEST VISUAL EFFECTS

My Wild Backyard: New York City Submitter Jacob Steinberg 
(WINNER)

Power for Pollinators Director Mathew Schmid

Correspondence Director Valerio Lucantoni (WINNER)
Ain’t Goin’ Out Like That Director Brendan Henry

BEST CINEMATOGRAPHY BEST SOUNDTRACK

Comet Director Yuan Ma (WINNER)
I Wish I Could Dance Director Tigran Sargsyan

The Candle & The Curse Submitter Nikhil Koparkar (WINNER)
Incanto Submitter Rita Ciancio

Mahek Comes Home Director Kristen Hegedus
Margie’s Christmas Eve Director Lei Zhao
Intermission Director Susannah Collins

BEST SONG BEST SOUND DESIGN

Ain’t Goin’ Out Like That Director Brendan Henry (WINNER)
Boy Scientist Directors Susan Lim, Samudra Kajal Saikia

Make America Love Again Directors Tone Davies, The Woolfman

Her Feather, Her Body Director Sonia Jia (WINNER)
Drifting Director Hanxiong Bo



BEST DRONE VIDEO BEST DANCE CHOREOGRAPHY

Not Here, Nor There Director Fletcher Turale (WINNER)
Power for Pollinators Director Mathew Schmid

Up North Director Nuno Martins

II Director Sean Lew (WINNER)
I Wish I Could Dance Director Tigran Sargsyan

BEST SCREENPLAY BEST ORIGINAL STORY

Painting Class Director Yifei Song (WINNER)

The Morse Code Directors Barbara Gravelli, Daniele Blando 
(WINNER)

Tokyo in NYC Director Gabrielle Barlatier
Painting Class Director Yifei Song

Matty Boy Director Dr Shahid Kamal
Boy Scientist Directors Susan Lim, Samudra Kajal Saikia

BEST POSTER GRAND JURY AWARDS

Rogue Seven: A Star Wars Fan Film Director James Martinez 
(WINNER)

Boy Scientist Directors Susan Lim, Samudra Kajal Saikia

Make America Love Again Directors Tone Davies, The Woolfman (Song)
Hope Director Paulo Ferreira (Drama)

Back to Us Director Gabriele Rossi (Music Video)
I Wish I Could Dance Director Tigran Sargsyan (Dance Choreogr.)
Ain’t Goin’ Out Like That Director Brendan Henry (Visual Effects)
Harley Quinn - Blazing Shadows Director Thomas Bernecker (Fan Film)
Power for Pollinators Director Mathew Schmid (Drone Video)
Boy Scientist Directors Susan Lim, Samudra Kajal Saikia (Original Story)

The moods of these days Director Woonyea Han (Silent Film)
Spaceman Director Paula Suidgeest (Student Film)

HONORABLE MENTIONS

The Moon 2050™ Director Paul Lapushkin (Animation)
Intermission Director Susannah Collins (Soundtrack)

Before Saying Goodbye Director Chris Darril (Director - Short)
(Magnus Christoffersen) I Wish I Could Dance Director Tigran 

Sargsyan (Actor)
New Life Directors Janos Karszky, Miklos Szazados (Music Video)
Power for Pollinators Director Mathew Schmid (Natural Scenogr.)
Boy Scientist Directors Susan Lim, Samudra Kajal Saikia (Song)

Tokyo in NYC Director Gabrielle Barlatier (Original Story)


